DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-936378

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

10/09/2019 10:15 AM

JEANIE KYLE-ELLENDER

Pgs=1

## **DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD**

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD
Assessor's Parcel Number (APN): 1220-15-210-085 c 00099710201909363780010011
Assessor's Manufactured Home ID Number: KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Recording Requested by and Mail to:
Name: Jeanie Kyle-Ellender
Address: 930 Dresslerville Road
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville NV 89460
Check One:
Married (filing jointly)
Other (describe):
Other (describe).
Check One:
Regular Home Dwelling/Manufactured Home Condominium Unit Other
Name on Title of Property:
Deanie D. Kule-Ellender
do individually or severally certify and declare as follows:
Jeanie D. Kyle-Ellender
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactured home) located in the city/town of
Cardner ville County of Douglas State of Nevada, and
more particularly described as follows: (set forth legal description and commonly known street address or
manufactured home description)
930 Dresslerville Road
Lot 7 Gardnerville Ranchos unit NO. 2 Book I as Document No. 283#7
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with the dwelling house thereon, and its appurtenances, or the des <del>cri</del> bed manufactured home as a Homestead. In witness Alberegf, I/we have hereunto set my hand/our hands this পিন্দ day of তিনেত চিৎুণ্ডা, 20 19.
Signature Signature
Jeanie Kyle-Ellender
Print or type name here Print or type name here
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged
O 17 (12 O) 112 (77.87.1, GOOTT) OT 1
before me on OCTOBER 9, 2019
(date)  Notary Seal  By JEANIE KYLE-ELLENDER
Person(s) appearing before notary
By ANTHONY L. VICKERS & NOTARY PUBLIC
Person(s) appearing before notary Anthony L. Vicken  No. 14-15368-5 My Appt. Exp. Nov. 14, 2022
Signature of notarial officer

CONSULT AN ATTORNEY IF YOU DOUBT THIS FORM FITS YOUR PURPOSE.

NOTE: Do not write in 1-inch margin. Rev.Feb 2010